
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 106-0772 Name: DHHS - Contract for Pandemic Influenza
Preparedness

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:8/17/2006 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/22/2006 8/22/2006

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an agreement and all necessary documents
with the State of California Department of Health Services in an amount not to exceed $235,436 for
Pandemic Influenza Preparedness; authorize City Manager to execute a First Amendment to
Agreement No. 29402 and all necessary documents with Los Angeles County in an amount not to
exceed $1,709,873 for Public Health Preparedness and Response for Bioterrorism, Cities Readiness
Initiative, and Pandemic Influenza Preparedness and Response; and to increase appropriations in the
Health Fund (SR 130) in the Department of Health and Human Services (HE) of $376,061.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C-17sr

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/22/2006 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

